A.

METHODS

ET ING. SEINSAUFUSU U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DECODE ATION BODIA COMED CHEET

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENTS	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT A ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (a) Mei H. Suп	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(b) Richard Schwaninger (c) Wayne G. Renken	Name: SensArray Corporation Street Address: 47451 Fremont Blvd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Fremont State: CA Zip: 94538-6504 Country: U.S.A.
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment	Name: Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	6.

Title: SENSOR POSITIONING SYSTEMS AND

Patent Application No.(s) - 10/688,300

Name:	Peter A. Gallagher
Internal Address:	Parsons Hsue & de Runtz LLP
Street Address:	655 Montgomery Street, Suite 1800

Zip **94111**

7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

B. Patent No.(s)

Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
	A check is enclosed that	t includes th

A che	ck is er	closed	that incl	ludes the total	fee.
M		_			

Yes

\boxtimes	Charge Deposit Account 502664 for any	
addition	hal fees required for this conveyance and cre	≥dii
deposit	account 502664 any amounts overpaid	

X

No

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Additional numbers attached?

8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter A. Gallagher, Reg. No.: 47,584

City San Francisco State CA

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Attorney Docket No.: SENS.009US0

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Mei H. Sun, Richard Schwaninger, and Wayne G. Renken

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **SensArray Corporation**, a **California** corporation, having a place of business at **47451 Fremont Blvd.**, **Fremont, California 94538-6504**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

SENSOR POSITIONING SYSTEMS AND METHODS

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on October 16, 2003, which now has Serial No. 10/688,300, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 244 day of FERNARY

	///www.
_ 	Mei H. Sun
State of California	
State of Control we	
) \$\$	
) ss County of <u>Alameda</u>)	
	<i>σ</i> .
On FEBRUARY 24, 2004 before me,	Amela Hinton
personally appeared Mei H. Sun	personally known to
ne or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
<u> </u>	cknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), an	
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
nstrument the person(s), or the entity upon beha	if of which the person(s) acted, executed the
nstrument.	
	- XXXXXXXIII C C

PAMELA HINTON E COMM * 1264520 A COMM *

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

From-PARSONS HSUE & DE RUNTZ LLP

Executed this 292 day of Februa	<u>, 2004.</u>
	Richard Schwaninger
State of California) State of California) Ss County of Alameda)	
County of <u>Alameda</u>) ss	
On February 24, 264 before me personally appeared Fichard Schmanisme or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory is(arc) subscribed to the within instrument and same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), a instrument the person(s), or the entity upon belinstrument.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this 244 day of Februs	Wayne G. Renken
State of California)	
State of California) ss County of Alameda)	
On FERNARY 24,2004 before me personally appeared Wayne G. Reme or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), a instrument the person(s), or the entity upon belinstrument.	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
PAMELA HINTON SAMELA HINTON COMM & 1264520 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SALAMEDA COUNTY My COTTY: BXD. MSy 28, 2004 ENGINERAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T	WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

PATENT REEL: 014453 FRAME: 0678 -2004 11:14

T-505 P.005/006 F-933

Attorney Docket No.: SENS.009US0

2004

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Mei H. Sun, Richard Schwaninger, and Wayne G. Renken

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SensArray Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 47451 Fremont Blvd., Fremont, California 94538-6504, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

SENSOR POSITIONING SYSTEMS AND METHODS

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on October 16, 2003, which now has Serial No. 10/688,300, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	а	ay of	, 2004.
			·
		-	Mei H. Sun
5+-4£)		
State of) ss		
County of)		
On		before п	ne,
personally appeared	1.11		personally known to
me or proved to me o	n the ba	sis of satisfactor	ry evidence to be the person(s) whose пате(s)
is(are) subscribed to	the withi	n instrument an	nd acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their	authorize	ed capacity(ies)), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person	1(s), or th	ne entity upon b	pehalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.			
			WITNESS my hand and official seal.
			SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

PATENT REEL: 014453 FRAME: 0679

Executed thi	s (C day of	Maxic	<u>لم</u>		,2004.	
		· <u>K</u>	<u>Q4</u>	<u> </u>		
				Richard S	chwaninger	
State of)					
County of) ss					
	,	1 6				
On personally appeared		_ before me, _			persona	ally known to
me or proved to me is(are) subscribed to same in his/her/theid instrument the personstrument.	the within inst authorized cap	rument and a pacity(ies), an	cknowledg d that by h	ed to me th is/her/their	at he/she/the signature(s)	y executed the on the
			WITNES	S my hand	and official s	seal.
			SIGNAT	URE OF N	OTARY	
Executed thi	s day of				, 2004.	
				Wayne (G. Renken	
State of)) ss					
County of)					
On personally appeared me or proved to me is(are) subscribed to same in his/her/their instrument the perso	on the basis of the within inst r authorized car	satisfactory e rument and a pacity(ies), an	evidence to cknowledged that by h	be the pers ed to me th is/her/their	on(s) whose at he/she/the signature(s)	y executed the
			WITNES	S my hand	and official s	seal.
			SIGNAT	URE OF N	OTARY	

PATENT **RECORDED: 03/23/2004 REEL: 014453 FRAME: 0680**